2.800

shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.

If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for the insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. 8. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

21854

2007 Lang

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with 9. Condemnation. I ne proceeds of any award of claim for damages, direct of consequential, in confection with any condemnation of other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby

ad and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Rorrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing the source has the source has the source of the transformer and Lender otherwise agree in writing the source has the source has the source of the source of the property. instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess pair to bottower. In the event of a partial taking of the reduced by unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the sound of the sums secured immediately. the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be

make an award or settle a claim for damages, bottower lans to respond to bender within 50 days after the date the notice is given. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postnone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in preservable 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments. postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments. 10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interact of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower's successors in interact.

modification of amortization of the sums secured by this security insumment granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made payment or otherwise modify amornization of the sums secured by this decurity institution of reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy about not be a waitle of or produce the secure of any right or remedy

Shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.
11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of paragraph 17. Reprover's covenants and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Reprover's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. A support who so signs this Constitution. ins security instrument shan one and occurs in the successors and assigns of Lender and Dorrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interact in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument (b) is not percendence while the verse Instrument out does not execute the twore: (a) is co-signing this becunity instrument only to moregage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the summer converte the two security instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent. 12. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in 12. Loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount processor to reduce the charge to the permitted limit and (b) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount

connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit, and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a natrial prenaument without any prenaument charge under the Note of the Software to the software under the Note of the software under the Note of the software to the software under the Note of the software under the so

n this paragraph 15. Governing Law, Severability, This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note Note are declared to be severable.

which can be given effect without the connicting provision. To this end the provision of the Note and of this Security Instrument. 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument. 17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural method. I ender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums

secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by

federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered of mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Cartistic Terrower for the Dorrower for the terrower in the expiration of this period. Lender may invoke any this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

13. Legislation Affecting Lender's Rights.¹¹¹⁷ If enactment or expiration of applicable laws has the effect of rendering any provision of the Note or this Security Instrument unenforceable according to its terms, Lender, at its option, rendering any provision of the Note of this Security Instrument unenforceable according to us terms, Lender, at its option, may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument and may invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 19. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall take the steps specified in the second paragraph of 14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice inst class man to Lender's address stated bettern or any other address Lender designates by notice to bollower. (Ally notice in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is anthonized to collect and confirmed to confirmed to collect and confirmed to confirmed to confirmed to confirmed to confi

The manufactor and the second states for states of the respectively of the second states of the second states of

11 .

Ŧ



NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 19. Acceleration; Remedies, Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraphs 13 and 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 19, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

If Lender invokes, the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which any part of the Property is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the time required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in any order Trustee determines. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or its designee may purchase the Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property without any covenant or warranty,

expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees; (b) to all sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) any excess to the person or persons legally entitled to it.

to the person or persons legally entitled to it. (the second) matching on person of bardonment of the Property, Lender (in Article 20, Lender in Possession, Upon acceleration under paragraph 19 or abandonment of the Property, Lender (in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. Any rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Security Instrument. A source or non-onen broarded for the preside unicos handle 21. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall request Trustee to

reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Security Instrument and all notes evidencing debt secured by this Security Instrument to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled to it. Such person or persons shall pay any recordation costs a second state to the relation of the second state of the second st

22. Substitute Trustee, Eender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon Trustee herein and by applicable law. ¹⁵¹¹⁰¹¹¹23. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

24. Attorneys' Fees: As used in this Security Instrument and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include any attorneys' fees awarded by an appellate court at the instrument of order to the security.
 25. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with the security instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with the security instrument. If one or more riders are the security instrument and many atterneys in the security instrument.

this Security Instrument, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement, the covenants and agreements of this Security, Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument. [Check applicable box(es)] mustic and (c) as the apply of the more statement of the rier pr 🖾 Adjustablez Rate, Rider, ett / minor (re) Condominium, Rider, aztronom, 1995 and 1994 Family, Rider bar Thernou Graduated Payment Rider (*) Planned Unit Development Rider this sec in (Other(s)) [specify] paid and benefit the processors and assigns on point and point one of the brows out Successors and Assigns Bound Joint and Service Linbility. Consumers. The coverage and accements of YT:

By SIGNING BELOW. Borrower, accepts, and agrees, to the terms, and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and many rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with the

indered and interesting the commence processing by the second and the commence processing by the second sec Le c 144 Fur Qios, of Shi Lisshou of the shue secured by fine [LEELA BEN/AMIN by Bruce E. Brink, - BArrowei praipolie 11-5 docidate of the monthly payments reflected to a Moster 1 (b) Surfaces: Not Released, Forbearence By Lender Fort a Ca to manifed tel with our to con Wolter ាន នាក់តាម តាំងកំពុង(Seal) N Unwiss render and Borrower otherwise agree in writin HELEN, MOLTER of a

io juganmew.cor.cd pA rule Security Institution (Applied of not rule) for the security (Space Below This Line, For Acknowledgment), a security in the security in the security of the security in the security

FORM No. 159-ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY ATTORNEY-IN-FACT STATE OF OR OWNER CALIFORNIA

County of Los Angeles

7月1日前日本

BRUCE E. BRINK ...

who, being duly sworn (or affirmed), did say that ... he is the attorney in fact for LEELA BENJAMIN

thathe executed the foregoing instrument by authority of and in behalf of said principal; and ... he acknowledged said instrument to be the act and deed of said principal.



Before m (Signature)

(Title of Officer)

and

21855 A

STATE OF OREGON. FORM NO. 23 - ACKNOWLEDGMENT STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., FORTLAND, ORE County of TLAMath BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 1344 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within named <u>HELEN WILTER</u> known to me to be the identical individual described in and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that SHE executed the same freely and voluntarily. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have herounto set my hand and attixed my official seat the day and year/last above written. alle Mandle Notary Public for Oregon. My Commission expires - free and to be 170

#09-13684

ATC #32933

21856

ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER

NOTICE: THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS A PROVISION ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE. IN-CREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN HIGHER PAYMENTS. DECREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS.

This Rider is made this ... 7tb. day of December., 19..88., and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to (the "Lender") of the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located a#45. Division Street, Klamath, Falls, Oregon .97601

Modifications. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

The Note has an "Initial Interest Rate" of . 10.0%. The Note interest rate may be increased or decreased on the 1st. day of the month beginning on March. 1..... 19.90.. and on that day of the month every . 12. . months thereafter.

Changes in the interest rate are governed by changes in an interest rate index called the "Index". The Index is the: [Check one box to indicate Index.]

(1) []* "Contract Interest Rate, Purchase of Previously Occupied Homes, National Average for all Major Types of Lenders" published by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board.

(2) [3* ...Federal. Home. Loan. Bank. of .San. Francisco. Eleventh .District Instructions Monthly Weighted Average Cost. of Funds [Check one box to indicate whether there is any maximum limit on changes in the interest rate on each Change Date; if no box is checked there will

(1) \Box There is no maximum limit on changes in the interest rate at any Change Date. **SEE NOTE (2) I The interest rate cannot be changed by more than ... 1. Q0percentage points at any Change Date.

If the interest rate changes, the amount of Borrower's monthly payments will change as provided in the Note. In-

creases in the interest rate will result in higher payments. Decreases in the interest rate will result in lower payments. It could be that the loan secured by the Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges

and that law is interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan would exceed permitted limits. If this is the case, then: (A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (B) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal **C. PRIOR LIENS**

If Lender determines that all or any part of the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower shall promptly act with regard to that lien as provided in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lender subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.

If there is a transfer of the Property subject to paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one interest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change in the Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's By signing this, Borrower agrees to all of the above.

**WITH A LIMIT ON THE INTEREST RATE ADJUSTMENTS DURING THE LIFE OF THE LOAN OF PLUS OR MINUS THREE (+3.00) PERCENTAGE POINTS.

LEELA BENJAMIN by Bruce E. Brink, P. B. Ang

·····.(Scal)

Вопоча

day

Willen Wolter. HELEN WOLTER

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for 'record at request of ________Aspen Title Co.______the _____22nd of ________A'D_, 19 88 at 3740 cclock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. ______M88 on Page 21852

FEE \$33.00

Evelyn Biehn . County Clerk By Qauline mullendar